PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schlumberger Technology Corporation	01/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dexa Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	5599 San Felipe
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11647841

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)228-8778

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7132288600

Email: hennessey@oshaliang.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Lord
Address Line 1: 909 Fannin
Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 17566/007003

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Amanda Hennessey

Total Attachments: 12

source=17566_007003_Assignment#page1.tif source=17566_007003_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500951805 REEL: 023178 FRAME: 0271

OF \$40.00 1164/847

source=17566_007003_Assignment#page3.tif source=17566_007003_Assignment#page4.tif source=17566_007003_Assignment#page5.tif source=17566_007003_Assignment#page6.tif source=17566_007003_Assignment#page7.tif source=17566_007003_Assignment#page8.tif source=17566_007003_Assignment#page10.tif source=17566_007003_Assignment#page11.tif source=17566_007003_Assignment#page12.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023178 FRAME: 0272

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement (this "Assignment") is made as of January 1, 2009, by and between Dexa Systems, Inc. (the "Buyer") and Schlumberger Technology Corporation (the "Seller").

WHEREAS, Seller owns the (i) patents and patent applications and (ii) the registered trademarks, trade names and trademark applications, in each case as listed on Exhibit A attached hereto, as well as (iii) unregistered copyrights and various trade secrets used exclusively in the Seller's ESS business (collectively, the "Seller's Intellectual Property);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and between Seller and Buyer dated as of December 17, 2008, Seller has agreed to assign and Buyer has agreed to accept the assignment of the Seller's Intellectual Property;

WHEREAS, certain of Seller's Intellectual Property is registered in the name of Schlumberger Omnes, Inc., which was a wholly-owned subsidiary of Seller that was previously merged with and into Seller as set forth in the Certificate of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit B, pursuant to which Seller obtained by law all of Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.'s rights and ownership in the intellectual property registered in its name; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Seller and Buyer hereby agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Sale and Assignment of Intellectual Property Rights</u>. The Seller does hereby convey, transfer, assign, grant, deliver, contribute and confirm to Buyer and its successors and assigns, forever, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Seller's Intellectual Property and all attendant goodwill. Buyer covenants not to sue Seller for any internal use of Seller's Intellectual Property. Seller agrees to provide reasonable assistance to Buyer in perfecting the assignment of registered or pending intellectual property rights with the appropriate patent and trademark offices.
- 2. <u>No Rights in Third Parties</u>. Nothing expressed or implied in this Assignment is intended to confer upon any person, other than the Seller and Buyer and their respective successors, assigns and heirs, any rights, remedies, obligations or liabilities under or by reason of this Assignment.
- 3. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of Seller and Buyer and their respective successors, assigns and heirs.
- 4. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Assignment shall be construed by and governed in accordance with the laws of the State of Texas, without giving effect to any choice of law or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any jurisdiction other than the State of Texas.

-1-

Schlumberger Technology Corporation

Dexa Systems, Inc.

Name: Sand Forcast

Title: Pactfolio Manager.

Name: Rami Cassis

Title: President

EXHIBIT A

Seller's Intellectual Property

Patent Case	Patent Filing Information	Status	Registered Entity Owner
97.00015: PKI for Lan Authentication on Switch (Schlumberger Smart Lan)	US: US Patent Application No. 10/146,983 2002-05-16 (Published as 20030217148)	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Technology Corporation
97.00021: iSecure Model	US: US Patent Application No.11/ filed 2007-03- 29, with priority back to Provisional patent application filed 2006-03-30 (not yet published)		Schlumberger Technology Corporation
97.0022: Co-existence of One Time Password and Smart Card Only Authentication Scheme	US: US Provisional filed 60/844,601 on 2006-09-14 (provisionals are not published). Formal US Application No. 111/855,017 filed 2007-09- 13	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Technology Corporation

Patent Case	Patent Filing Information	Status	Registered Entity Owner
97.0003: A System and Method of Providing Integration via a Dial-Up Interface (PKI for Dial-up Authentication)	US: US Patent Application No. 09/982,072 filed 2001-10-18 (Pub. Nos. 20020147909; 20030079128; 20030236984)	ISSUED as US Patent No. 7,246,238 on 2007-07-17	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0003-PCT-EP: A System and Method of Providing Integration via a Dial-Up Interface (PKI for Dial-up Authentication)	EPO: European Patent Application 02720851.1 (PCT Publication as WO2002073875)	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0003-PCT-CA: A System and Method of Providing Integration via a Dial-Up Interface (PKI for Dial-up Authentication)	Canada: Canadian Application No. 2,436,385 (PCT Publication as WO2002073875)	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.

Exhibit A

97.0005: Method and System for Initializing a Key Management System	US: US Patent Application No. 10/037,153 filed 2001-12-21 (Pub. No. 20030120598. PCT counterpart published as WO2003061191, but did not enter national phase)	ISSUED as US Patent No. 7,225,161 on 2007-05-29	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0005 C-1: Method and System for Initializing a Key Management System	US: US Patent Application No. 11/728,619 filed 2007-03-26 (Not published)	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0005 C-2 (CIP): Method and System for Initializing a Key Management System	To be filed	To be filed before 2007- 05-30	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0006: "Remote Unblocking with a Security Agent"	US: US Patent Application No. 09/932,882 filed 2001-08-20 (Published as 20030037259).	US Patent 7,162,736 issued 2007- 01-09	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0006-PCT-EP: "Remote Unblocking with a Security Agent"	EPO: Designated all EPO countries, Application No. EP02763475,7 (PCT published as WO2003017070)	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0006-TW: "Remote Unblocking with a Security Agent"	Taiwan: Taiwanese Patent Application No. 91118744.	Taiwan Patent No. 1268077 issued on 2006-12-01	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0006-VE: "Remote Unblocking with a Security Agent"	Venezuela: Application No. 2002-001600	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0006 C-1: "Remote Unblocking with a Security Agent"	US: US Patent Application No. 11/603,416 filed 2006-11-22 (Published as 20070067835)	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.

	T	<u> </u>	
97.0008: "Method for In-Band Entity Authentication Via Telephone"	US: US Patent Application No. 11/021,884 filed 2004-12-22 (Published as 20060147000)	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00010: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model"	US: US Patent Application No. 10/134,815 (Published as 20040010709)	ISSUED as US Patent No. 7,290,275 on 2007-10-30	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0010-BR: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model" covering SMA	Brazilian Application No. PI 0304653-2	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00010-DZ: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model" covering SMA	Algerian Application No. 04034	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00010-CN: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model" covering SMA	People's Republic of China Patent App. No. 03815042.5 (Published as 1714327)	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00010-CO: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model" covering SMA	Columbian Patent Application No. 04118803	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00010-EC: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model"	Ecuadorian Patent Application No. 04-5457 PCT	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00010-PCT-EP: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model"	European Patent Application No. 03747612.4	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.

97.00010-MY: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model"	Malaysian Patent Application No. P120031605	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00010-MX: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model"	Mexican Patent Application No. PA/a/2004/010698 filed 2004- 10-28	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00010-PCT-NG: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model"	Nigerian Patent Application No. 177/2003, filed 2003-04-29	Nigerian Patent No. RF.16253, sealed 2005- 11-21.	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00010-PCT-RU: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model"	Russian Patent Application No. No. 2004134589	Russian Patent No. 2004134589 issued 2007- 02-23	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00010-ZA: "A Method and Tool for Information Security Assessment Based on International Security Standards and on the Capability Maturity Model"	South Africa: So. African Patent Application No. 2004/9477	S. Africa: (ZA) Patent No. 2004/9477	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0010-C1	US: US Patent Application No. 11/858,832 filed 2007-09-20 (not yet published)	Under Prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00013: Method and System for Managing a Key Management System	US: US Patent Application No. 10/082,758 filed 2002-02-25 (Published as 20030163433)	ISSUED as US Patent No. 7,251,635 on 2007-07-31	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00013-PCT-EP: Method and System for Managing a Key Management System	European Application No. 03709340.8 (PCT published as WO2003073690)	ISSUED as EP Patent No. 1 522 167 B1 on 2007-12-12. (Instructing entry into FR, NL UK)	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.

97.00013-C-1: Method and System for Managing a Key Management System	US: US Patent Application No. 11/648,088 filed 2006-12-29 (Not yet published)	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.00013-D1: Method and System for Managing a Key Management System	US: US Patent Application No.11/647,841 filed 2006-12-29 (Not yet published)	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0019: SMART GATE	Not filed	Not filed	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
97.0020: Integrated security administrator	US: US Patent Application No. 10/455,352 filed 2003-06-05, based on provisional application filed 2002-09-26 (Published as 20040064731)	Under prosecution	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.

DEXA MARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	ENTITY	CLASS	STATUS
DEXA.BADGE	U.S.	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	37, 41, And 42	Registered
	Canada	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.		Abandoned
	China	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	41_	Registered
	China	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	42	Registered
	Colombia	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	42	Registered
	СТМ	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	37, 41, and 42	Registered
	Indonesia	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	42	Registered
	Israel	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	42	Registered
	Nigeria	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	9	Registered
	Nigeria	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	16	Pending
	Norway	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	41 and 42	Registered
	Russia	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	37, 41, and 42	Registered
	UAE	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	42	Lapsed
	Venezuela	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	42	Registered
	Venezuela	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	41	Registered

		1 .	•	
DEXA PORT	U.S.	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	42	Registered
	СТМ	Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.	37 and 42	Registered
		,		

	Schlumberger Technology	. ,	Published for
CREDENTUS U.S.	Corporation	9 and 42	Opposition

EXHIBIT B

Certificate of Merger

Exhibit B

70319920.6

PATENT REFL: 023178 FRAME: 0281

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"SCHLUMBERGER OMNES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" UNDER
THE NAME OF "SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION", A CORPORATION
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF TEXAS, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF
DECEMBER, A.D. 2004, AT 7:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2004.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 3544701

DATE: 12-13-04

3895726 8100M

040900808

PATENT REFL: 023178 FRAME: 0282 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:32 PM 12/13/2004 FILED 07:32 PM 12/13/2004 SRV 040900808 - 2457234 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

of

Schlumberger Omnes, Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

into

Schlumberger Technology Corporation (a Texas corporation)

Schlumberger Technology Corporation, (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, does hereby certify:

- 1. Schlumberger Technology Corporation is a business corporation of the State of Texas.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the issued and outstanding shares of stock of Schlumberger Omnes, Inc., which is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The laws of the jurisdiction of organization of Schlumberger Technology Corporation permit the merger of a business corporation of that jurisdiction with a business corporation of another jurisdiction.
 - 4. The Corporation hereby merges Schlumberger Omnes, Inc. into the Corporation.
- 5. The following is a copy of the resolutions adopted on December 8th, 2004 by the Board of Directors of the Corporation to merge said Schlumberger Omnes, Inc. into the Corporation:

Merger of Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.

WHEREAS, Schlumberger Technology Corporation (this Corporation) is the sole shareholder of Schlumberger Omnes, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and

WHEREAS, it is desirable to merge the said Schlumberger Omnes, Inc. into this Corporation;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT

RESOLVED, that the merger of Schlumberger Omnes, Inc., a Delaware corporation, into this Corporation be and it hereby is authorized and approved effective December 31, 2004 on the terms and conditions set forth in the Articles of Merger of Schlumberger Omnes, Inc. and further;

DE Merger_SOL_STC.doc

RESOLVED, that any officer of this Corporation be and each hereby is authorized and directed to execute and deliver, in the name and on behalf of this Corporation, any documents required to effect the merger of Schlumberger Omnes, Inc. into this Corporation, including but not limited to the above described Articles of Merger.

- 6. Schlumberger Technology Corporation, as the surviving corporation in merger, will be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes of Schlumberger Omnes, Inc.
- 7. The corporation does hereby agree that it will be served with service of process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Schlumberger Omnes, Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of this Corporation arising from the merger herein provided for; does hereby irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such proceeding; and does hereby specify the following address without the State of Delaware to which a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

Schlumberger Technology Corporation 300 Schlumberger Drive, MD 23 Sugar Land, Toxas 77478 Atm: Legal Department

Executed on this the 10th day of December 2004.

Schlumberger Technology Corporation

By: Michael P. Hantel, Vice President

DE Margar_SOLSTC.doc